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BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 

OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MA TIER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., PURDUE 
PHARMA INC., THE PURDUE FREDERICK 
COMPANY, RICHARD SACKLER, M.D., 
and KATHE SACKLER, M.D., 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

Pursuant to U.A.C. R 151-4-110, Jared Eisenberg of the law firm Lynn Pinker Cox & Hurst 

LLP hereby gives notice of his appearance as counsel in this matter for Respondents Purdue 

Pharma L.P., Purdue Pharma Inc., and The Purdue Frederick Company Inc., and requests that all 

further notices, inquiries and copies of pleadings, papers or other materials relevant to this action 

be directed and served upon him at the following: 

4837-5543-95 20 



Jared Eisenberg (Pro Hae Vice pending) 
LYNN PINKER COX & HURST LLP 
2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2700 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: 214.981.3822 
Facsimile: 214.981.3839 
Email: jeisenberg@lynnllp.com 

Mr. Eisenberg is licensed and in good standing with the bar of the State of Texas. A certificate of 

good standing is attached to this Notice of Appearance. In accordance with direction provided by 

the Presiding Officer, counsel will also submit a Motion for Pro Hae Vice Admission. 

DATED this 12th day of August, 2019. 

4837-5543-9520 

DECHERTLLP 

Isl Jared Eisenberg 
Jared Eisenberg 
LYNN PINKER COX & HURST LLP 

Will W. Sachse 
Erik Snapp 
DECHERTLLP 

Elisabeth M. McOmber 
Katherine R. Nichols 
Annika L. Jones 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

Attorneys for Respondents Purdue LP, Purdue Inc., 
and the Purdue Frederick Company 

2 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 12, 2019, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be served by 

electronic mail upon the following: 

Bruce L. Dibb, ALJ 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
bdibb@utah.gov 

Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 E. Broadway, 11 th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pjohnson@ck. law 
pmoxley@ck.law 

Maura Monaghan 
Susan Gittes 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
mkmonaghan(a),debevoise.com 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Douglas J. Pepe, Gregory P. Joseph, 
Christopher J. Stanley, Mara Leventhal, 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON 
485 Lexington Avenue, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
dpepe@jha.com; gjoseph@jha.com; 
cstanley@jha.com; m leventhal@jha.com; 
rasudulayev@ jha.com 

Attorneys for Respondents Richard Sack/er, 
MD. and Kathe Sack/er, MD. 

4837-5543-9520 
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Chris Parker, Acting Director 
Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 

Robert G. Wing, Kevin McLean 
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
PO Box 140872 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84 I 14-0872 
rwing@agutah.gov; kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer, Lisa Saltzburg, 
Elizabeth Smith, David Ackerman 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
401 9th St. NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC 20004 
lsinger@motleyrice.com; lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com: 
esmith@motleyrice.com; dackerman@motleyrice.com 

N. Majed Nachawati, Matthew R. McCarley, 
Misty Farris, Jonathan Novak, Ann Saucer 
FEARS NA CHAW A TJ, PLLC 
5473 Blair Road 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
mn@fnlawfirm.com; mccarley@fnlawfirm.com; 
mfarris@fnlawfirm .com: jnovak@fulawfirm.com; 
asaucer@fn lawfirm .com 

Glenn R. Bronson 
PRINCE YEATES & GELDZAHLER 
15 West South Temple, Suite 1700 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
grb@princeyeates.com 
Attorneys for the Division 

Isl Annika L. Jones 



STATE BAR OF TEXAS 

Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel 

August 12, 2019 

Re: Jared Eisenberg, State Bar Number 24092382 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is to certify that Jared Eisenberg was licensed to practice law in Texas on November 06, 2014, 
and is an active member in good standing with the State Bar of Texas. "Good standing" means that 
the attorney is current on payment of Bar dues; has met Minimum Continuing Legal Education 
requirements; and is not presently under either administrative or disciplinary suspension from the 
practice oflaw. 

This certification expires 30 days from the date, unless sooner revoked or rendered invalid by 
operation of rule or law. 

Sincerely, 

Seana Willing 
Chief Disciplinary Counsel 
SW/web 

P.O. BOX 12487, CAPITOL STATION, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2487, 512.427.1350; FAX: 512.427.4167 


